Claims abandoned over £250k

ERDF write-off: Business Link Tyne & Wear 2,277

ERDF write-off: Business Link Tees Valley 1,781

ERDF write-off: Groundwork 1,696

ERDF write-off: Ennerdale 921

ERDF write-off: Nottingham City Council 884

ERDF write-off: Sheffield Community Enterprise 437

ERDF write-off: GOWM Automotive Supplier Diversification 410

ERDF write-off: Screen East 368

Special payments 2011-12 2010-11
 Cases £’000 Cases £’000

 59 1,769 115 2,718

No special payments recorded in the accounts for 2011-12 were over £250,000.

During the year the department gifted one item worth less than £1k.  There were no individual items
over £250,000.

Department for Communities and Local Government Accounts 2011-12
 Notes to the Departmental Accounts

157

Note 32. Impact of Clear Line of Sight (CLoS) boundary and Machinery of
Government transfers

As detailed in section 7 of these accounts, the impact of changes arising from CLoS boundary
changes and Machinery of Government transfers is reflected below.

£’000

At 31 March 2011 As reported in DCLG
accounts

Changes arising from
inclusion of ALBs Eliminations Restated for

2011-12
Total assets 1,180,323 1,847,480 -  3,027,803
Total liabilities 1,605,359 576,540 -  2,181,899
Total assets less liabilities (425,036) 1,270,940 - 845,904

Total reserves (425,036) 1,270,940 - 845,904
Comprising:

General reserves (443,511) 1,285,326 - 841,815
Revaluation reserve 18,475 132,171 - 150,646
Pension reserve - (146,557) - (146,557)

For 2010-11
Income (1,498,268) (138,653) 2,196 (1,634,725)
Expenditure 33,868,454 4,252,970 (2,196) 38,119,228
Grant in Aid  4,236,319 - (4,234,896) 1,423
Net expenditure 36,606,506 4,114,317 (4,234,896) 36,485,927

£’000

At 31 March 2011 As restated for CloS
– see above

Changes arising from
MoGs Eliminations

Restatement
in the 2011-12
DCLG group

accounts
Total assets 3,027,803 730,409 -  3,758,212
Total liabilities 2,181,899 169,550 - 2,351,449

Total assets less liabilities 845,904 560,859 -  1,406,763

Total reserves 845,904 560,859 -  1,406,763
Comprising:

General reserves 841,815 531,323 -  1,373,138
Revaluation reserve 150,646 29,536 -  180,182
Pension reserve (146,557) - -  (146,557)

For 2010-11
Income (1,634,725) (17,653) -  (1,652,378)
Expenditure 38,119,229 231,743  - 38,350,972
Grant in Aid 1,423 158,381 (158,381) 1,423
Net expenditure 36,485,927 372,471 (158,381) 36,700,017

The most significant element of the above was the transfer of regeneration assets from the
RDAs into HCA, full details are in the HCA’s published accounts for 2011-12.

Department for Communities and Local Government Accounts 2011-12
 Notes to the Departmental Accounts

158

Changes arising from prior period adjustments in respect of the de recognition of Government
Grant and Donated Asset reserves have no impact on overall reserves and therefore are not
separately identified in the tables above.

Comparative data in the SoPS has been restated to reflect the bringing into Estimates of supported